

**DATE:** March 3, 2021

**TO:** Board of Education

**FROM:** Carmen Diaz Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

**SUBJECT:** Accept Truckee Tahoe Airport District Donation to STEPP Program

**PRESENTED BY:** Jeff Santos, Executive Director of Student Services

## **ACTION REQUESTED**

Accept Truckee Tahoe Truckee Airport District Donation to STEPP Program

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

This donation from the Truckee Tahoe Airport District assists with our community book project. It will help us to continue getting books in homes of our children ages 0-5, thus helping to build their home libraries and expose them to literature.

**RESOURCES REQUIRED:** \$1,500.00 from Truckee Tahoe Airport District

**PREPARED BY:** Becca Wing, Administrative Assistant, and Jeff Santos, Executive Director of Student Services

Attachment: Donation form